IN THE MATTER OF
GEORGE TURNBAUGH
APPLICANT/APPELLANT
303 TIMOTHY DRIVE
CHURCHVILLE, MD 21028

RE: Appeal of Denial of Service credit for failure to have "honorable and

faithful" service

\* BEFORE THE

\* BOARD OF APPEALS

\* OF

\* BALTIMORE COUNTY

\* CASE NO.: CBA-12-007

## **ORDER OF DISMISSAL**

This matter comes to the Board of Appeals by way of an appeal filed by George Turnbaugh, Applicant/Appellant, from a final decision of the Employee's Retirement System dated July 21, 2011, in which the application for service retirement was denied due to failure to provide "honorable and faithful service."

WHEREAS, the Board is in receipt of a letter of voluntary withdrawal of appeal filed on February 24, 2012, by Carolyn Evans, Esquire, as counsel for the Applicant/Appellant, George Turnbaugh, (a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof); and

WHEREAS, said Applicant/Appellant requests that the appeal taken in this matter be withdrawn and dismissed as of February 24, 2012,

IT IS ORDERED this 12th day of 12th, 2012 by the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County that the appeal taken in Case No. CBA-12-007 be and the same is hereby **DISMISSED**.

BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Wendell H. Grier, Chairman



Sengstacke & Evans, LLC

Diane L. Sengstacke Carolyn W. Evans

Attorneys at Law 112 S. Main Street, Suite 101 Bel Air, MD 21014

410-893-6104 Fax: 410-893-3287

February 24, 2012

VIA TELECOPIER 410-887-3182 AND REGULAR MAIL

Board of Appeals of Baltimore County Jefferson Building Second Floor, Suite 203 105 West Chesapeake Avenue Towson, MD 21204

Re:

CASE # CBA-12-007

IN THE MATTER OF: George Turnbaugh - Applicant/Appellant

303 Timothy Drive, Churchville, MD

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that Mr. Turnbaugh is hereby withdrawing his appeal.

Carolyn W. Evans

TurnbaughBPBCLtr1

Suzanne Berger, Assistant County Attorney Ce:

George Turnbaugh

BALTIMORE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS